

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in GA No. 8/2005, GA No.
2233/2003 in APOT No. 383/2003 in WP No. 1754/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SALIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2856 of 2006)

With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and With prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, adv.

Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

SLP(C)_____/06

Mr. K.P.Pathak, ASG

(CC.2856/06)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 5450/2006

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the order passed by the High Court in the writ

petition and in the Writ Appeal only directed the petitioner to consider the case of the concerned

respondents in accordance with the Scheme. The review petition was, therefore, unnecessary but the

observations now made in the review petition may create complication

Issue notice.

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2856 of 2006)

Put up this matter alongwith SLP(C) No. 5450/2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master