

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in GA No. 8/2005 & APOT No.383/2003 & WP No. 1754/2002 & GA No. 2233/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SALIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2856 of 2006
(for permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Mseenakshi Grover,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 25.1.2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master