

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in GA No. 8/2005 & APOT
No. 383/2003 & WP No. 1754/2002 & GA No. 2233/2003 of The HIGH COURT
OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SALIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. No.1 in & S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 2856 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. A. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Although we have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties at length, ultimately it transpired that the details regarding persons whose claims in terms of the orders passed by the High Court are prior to that of the respondent, in the same category, are not available on record. Let the same be put on record by way of affidavit within four weeks. Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master