

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 4 5 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 2 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in GA No. 8/ 2 0 0 5 & APO T No. 3 8 3 / 2 0 0 3 & W P No. 1 7 5 4 / 2 0 0 2 & GA No. 2 2 3 3 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUT T A)

BOA R D O F TRUS T E E S , PO R T O F CALCUT T A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

S.K. SA L I M & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for M E N T I O N I N G today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meena k s hi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Gaur av Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. S.K. Pu ri, Adv.

Mrs. P riya Pu ri, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Contd..2 /-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Having heard Mr. Puri, counsel for the respondents, the matter is treated as on board today. By our order dated 8 th Febru a ry, 20 0 8 , after hearing the parties at length, we had adjourned the matter for four weeks for an affidavit to be filed to bring on record particulars of persons whose claims in terms of the orders passed by the High Court were said to be prior to that of the respondent.

Thereafter, the matter has been listed, but deleted from the list. Now it is posted for October.

Having regard to the urgency involved, let this matter be listed two weeks hence on a non miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kau r)

Court Master