

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in GA No. 8/2005 & APOT No. 383/2003 & WP No. 1754/2002 & GA No. 2233/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SALIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 In & SLP(C)....CC.2856/2006

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sailesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Contd..2/-
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Solicitor General appearing in support of the Special Leave Petition submits that he may be allowed to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Such prayer is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition be dismissed as withdrawn, upon payment of Rs.5000/-.

I.A.NO.1 In & SLP(C)...../2006

Permission to file SLP is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master