

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SALIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order of last chance petitioner has not filed the
receipt of deposit of amount as per Hon'ble Court's order dated
4.9.2008.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj