

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2006

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF CALCUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SLIM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents reports that he
has received Rs.5,000/-.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master